Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: SCV Water
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road Santa Clarita, CA 91350
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Rick Vasilopulos
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 661-705-7912
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650		Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021010051

Project Title: Deane Tank Site Expansion Project

Project Applicant: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

Project Location (include county): APN 2839-002-902, City of Santa Clarita, County of Los Angeles

Project Description:

The Project would include the construction of a new water storage tank that would provide additional water storage capacity for fire protection, emergency and operational needs at the Deane Pressure Zone, which is deficient in storage by 4.22 million gallons (MG), as of 2013. The Project includes the construction of a new aboveground steel water storage tank with approximately 1.70 MG of storage capacity to address the recent real estate developments in the area.

This is to advise that the	Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on $\frac{7/6/2021}{(date)}$ and has made the following determinations regarding the above

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

27234 Bouquet Canyon Rd, Santa Clarita, CA, and at https://yourscvwater.com/document-library/

Signature (Public Agency): _	Rick Vasilopulos	Title: Water Resources Planner
Date: 7.8.2021	Date Received f	or filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.